Chung Yuan Christian University College of Business Regulations on the Establishment of the Curriculum Committee

June 9, 2008, Passed at the 96-2-4th College Curriculum Meeting
June 23, 2008, Passed at the 96-2-1st College Affairs Meeting
June 28, 2016, Amended and passed at the 104-2-1st College Affairs Meeting

- Article 1 To enhance the quality of teaching and curriculum development within the College, and in accordance with Article 6 of the University's "University-Level Curriculum Committee Organizational Charter," the College of Business Curriculum Committee is hereby established, hereinafter referred to as "the Committee."
- Article 2 The Committee is composed of the Dean of the College, the chair of each department, and one faculty representative from each department.

Faculty representatives must be professors, associate professors, or senior assistant professors with at least three years of service at the University.

The Dean of the College serves as the convener and chairperson of the meetings.

In the Dean's absence, a substitute with equivalent faculty qualifications shall act as convener and chairperson.

- Article 3 The duties of the Committee are as follows:
 - 1. Formulate principles for establishing the College-wide curriculum and set a timeline for periodic review and revision.
 - 2. Review and approve required courses for each department and degree program.
 - 3. Review and approve relevant inter-departmental programs within the College.
 - 4. Review and approve the principles governing the offering of courses across the College.
 - 5. Review and approve other course-related matters.
- Article 4 The Committee may invite relevant individuals, such as scholars and experts from within or outside the university, alumni, or students, to attend meetings as needed.
- Article 5 The Committee shall convene at least once each semester. Cases reviewed and approved by the Committee shall be submitted to the University-Level Curriculum Committee for further review and approval.
- Article 6 The Regulations shall be promulgated and implemented upon approval by the College Affairs Meeting. The same procedure applies to any amendments.